Joe Serrano

From: Pamela Miller <pmiller@calafco.org>
Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 9:28 AM

To: Info

Subject: CALAFCO Achievement Awards Announcement - Nomination Period Now Open!

Attachments: 2021 Achievement Awards Packet.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Completed

****CAUTION:This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected email.****

Good morning CALAFCO Members.

CALAFCO is pleased to announce that the *newly updated Annual Achievement Awards* has been approved and adopted by the CALAFCO Board and the nomination period is now open. These awards provide visible recognition to those who consistently go *above and beyond* in their work to advance the principles of LAFCo. <u>Nominations are due by 3:00 p.m., Friday, August 13, 2021.</u> No late forms will be accepted.

CALAFCO is proud to honor our Achievement Award recipients at the annual Awards Banquet Dinner during the CALAFCO Annual Conference. This year that will be held October 7 at the Hyatt Regency Newport Beach John Wayne Airport. Anyone is eligible to nominate a deserving individual or agency meeting the established criteria. Attached is the nomination packet, which is also posted on the CALAFCO website (www.calafco.org) both on the homepage and on the Member Services section homepage.

The attached packet details changes made to the program. It is important to note *for this year only*, the nomination period covers the 2020 and 2021 timeframe. This is because there were no awards last year. This will be a one-time only expansion of the timeframe. *SPECIFICALLY*, *THAT IS JULY 1*, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020. <u>Please ensure your nomination highlights achievements only during</u> this timeframe. Anything outside that timeframe will not be considered by the Committee.

Please carefully review the attached packet as the program has changed as has the nomination requirements and form. The Awards Committee and Board believe this new program creates a more transparent and comprehensive Achievement Awards program for our membership. All you need to do is complete the forms and submit to CALAFCO Executive Officer Steve Lucas and CALAFCO DEO Christine Crawford no later than 3:00 p.m., Friday, August 13, 2021. Please follow the instructions in the packet for submitting your nomination.

A few reminders:

- The form is a pdf fillable document.
- Nominations need to be kept to a maximum of 2 pages or 1000 words in length.
- If you choose to add supporting documentation, a maximum of 3 pages is allowed.
- The nomination summary of why you feel the recipient is the most deserving of all nominees to receive the award shall be kept at 250 words.

The Achievement Awards Committee will request additional information from the nominator should they need it as they review and consider the nominations. Nominations received that do not meet the above guidelines will be not be considered by the Committee.

Please let me or Steve Lucas know if you have any questions about this year's nomination process. Thanks much.

Pamela

Pamela Miller
Executive Director
California Association of Local Agency Formation Commissions
1020 12th Street, Suite 222
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-442-6536
www.calafco.org

NOTICE: This email message and/or its attachments may contain information that is confidential or restricted. It is intended only for the individuals named as recipients in the message. If you are NOT an authorized recipient, you are prohibited from using, delivering, distributing, printing, copying, or disclosing the message or its content to others and must delete the message from your computer. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender by return email.